
From: Darren Crookes darrenasrguernsey@gmail.com
Subject: FW: [Official - Sensitive] Jersey Asbestos Licence application

Date: 30 January 2026 at 15:42
To: darren@asrguernsey.com

From: John Spence <J.Spence1@gov.je>
Date: Monday, 5 January 2026 at 14:34
To: Darren Crookes <darrenasrguernsey@gmail.com>
Cc: paul knight <asrguernsey@gmail.com>, rachel knight <rachelasrgsy@gmail.com>
Subject: RE: [Official - Sensitive] Jersey Asbestos Licence application

Dear Darren,
 
Yes, as stated potential clients can contract me if they wish.
 
Sincerely,
 
John
John	Spence	|	Inspector	|	Health	and	Safety	Inspectorate
States	of	Jersey	|	Mari7me	House	|	La	Route	du	Port	Elizabeth	|	St	Helier	|	Jersey	CI	|	JE2
3NW		T:	+	44(0)1534	447296	|	W:	www.gov.je/hsi

 
From:	Darren	Crookes	<darrenasrguernsey@gmail.com>
Sent:	05	January	2026	14:19
To:	John	Spence	<J.Spence1@gov.je>
Cc:	paul	knight	<asrguernsey@gmail.com>;	rachel	knight	<rachelasrgsy@gmail.com>
Subject:	Re:	[Official	-	SensiSve]	Jersey	Asbestos	Licence	applicaSon
 

CAUTION: This	email	originated	from	outside	of	the	organisaSon.	Do	not	click	links	or	open
aZachments	unless	you	recognise	the	sender	and	know	the	content	is	safe.

Hi John
 
Ok, no problem, thanks for your support all the way through this process. I trust we can
direct potential customers to yourselves should they require further clarification? 
 
Best regards
 
Darren
 
Darren M. Crookes
Commercial Director
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ASR Ltd. 
The Wing, Courtil Pierre,  
Rue des Buttes 
St Andrew
Guernsey

GY6 8XS

M: 07735 863773 
www.asrguernsey.co.uk
 

   

     

 

From: John Spence <J.Spence1@gov.je>
Date: Monday, 5 January 2026 at 13:59
To: Darren Crookes <darrenasrguernsey@gmail.com>
Cc: paul knight <asrguernsey@gmail.com>, rachel knight
<rachelasrgsy@gmail.com>
Subject: RE: [Official - Sensitive] Jersey Asbestos Licence application

Dear Darren,
 
Thank you for your further email. 
 
I believe our trail of email exchanges and the offer to answer any questions from
prospective clients will suffice.
 
Sincerely,
 
John
John	Spence	|	Inspector	|	Health	and	Safety	Inspectorate
States	of	Jersey	|	Mari7me	House	|	La	Route	du	Port	Elizabeth	|	St	Helier	|	Jersey	CI	|	JE2
3NW		T:	+	44(0)1534	447296	|	W:	www.gov.je/hsi

http://www.asrguernsey.co.uk/
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From:	Darren	Crookes	<darrenasrguernsey@gmail.com>
Sent:	05	January	2026	12:13
To:	John	Spence	<J.Spence1@gov.je>
Cc:	paul	knight	<asrguernsey@gmail.com>;	rachel	knight	<rachelasrgsy@gmail.com>
Subject:	Re:	[Official	-	SensiSve]	Jersey	Asbestos	Licence	applicaSon

Thanks John
 
Could we possibly have a formal letter of approval, or similar, we can use in the
first instance?
 
Regards
 
Darren M. Crookes
Commercial Director
 
M: 07735 863773 
 
ASR Ltd. 
The Wing, Courtil Pierre,
Rue des Buttes 
St Andrew
Guernsey
GY6 8XS

www.asrguernsey.co.uk
 

 

From: John Spence <J.Spence1@gov.je>
Date: Monday, 5 January 2026 at 11:06
To: Darren Crookes <darrenasrguernsey@gmail.com>, paul knight
<asrguernsey@gmail.com>, rachel knight
<rachelasrgsy@gmail.com>
Subject: RE: [Official - Sensitive] Jersey Asbestos Licence
application
Dear Darren,
 
Thanks for your email.
 
So, we can issue the license once the other business license is in place.
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So, we can issue the license once the other business license is in place.
Therefore, if ASR are tendering for work you can send through our
exchanges to potential clients that confirm ASR’s asbestos license is
approved pending receipt of a copy of the non-resident business license. I
am happy to be a point of contact for any client to confirm this as part of
any due diligence process on their side.
 
Once ASR has its contract and non-resident business license, I will provide
the company its asbestos license. Please note that, as with all new Jersey
license holders, ASR’s licence will be for one year from the date of the
Ministerial Decision (31/12/25) in the first instance.
 
Sincerely,
 
John
John	Spence	|	Inspector	|	Health	and	Safety	Inspectorate
States	of	Jersey	|	Mari7me	House	|	La	Route	du	Port	Elizabeth	|	St	Helier	|
Jersey	CI	|	JE2	3NW		T:	+	44(0)1534	447296	|	W:	www.gov.je/hsi
<image001.png>
 
From:	Darren	Crookes	<darrenasrguernsey@gmail.com>
Sent:	05	January	2026	10:52
To:	John	Spence	<J.Spence1@gov.je>;	paul	knight	<asrguernsey@gmail.com>;
rachel	knight	<rachelasrgsy@gmail.com>
Subject:	Re:	[Official	-	SensiSve]	Jersey	Asbestos	Licence	applicaSon
 

CAUTION: This	email	originated	from	outside	of	the	organisaSon.	Do	not	click
links	or	open	aZachments	unless	you	recognise	the	sender	and	know	the	content
is	safe.

Thanks John
 
We confirm that it is our intention to apply for a non-resident business
licence. We understand that an application can only be made once specific
contracts have been secured on the island, and that each application must
relate to the particular contract(s) concerned. Accordingly, we will submit an
application for the appropriate licence once the relevant contract has been
awarded.

We also understand that applications are required to be made via the online
application process and that the applicable fees must be paid at the time of
submission. We have prior experience of this process with my previous
company and are fully familiar with the requirements. We will ensure that all
necessary business licensing approvals are in place before commencing
any work in Jersey.

I trust this is acceptable 

 
Best regards
 
Darren M. Crookes
Commercial Director
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ASR Ltd. 
The Wing, Courtil Pierre,  
Rue des Buttes 
St Andrew
Guernsey

GY6 8XS

M: 07735 863773 
www.asrguernsey.com

From: John Spence <J.Spence1@gov.je>
Date: Monday, 5 January 2026 at 09:12
To: Darren Crookes <darrenasrguernsey@gmail.com>, paul knight
<asrguernsey@gmail.com>, rachel knight
<rachelasrgsy@gmail.com>
Subject: RE: [Official - Sensitive] Jersey Asbestos Licence
application
Dear Darren,
 
Thank you for your email.
 
The Ministerial process has been competed, however prior to issue of the
license we have received a request from the Minister that we obtain
evidence that the wider business/trading license has been obtained.
 
Please provide this information as soon as possible and I’ll be able to
provide the completed license.
 
Sincerely,
 
John
John	Spence	|	Inspector	|	Health	and	Safety	Inspectorate
States	of	Jersey	|	Mari7me	House	|	La	Route	du	Port	Elizabeth	|	St	Helier	|
Jersey	CI	|	JE2	3NW		T:	+	44(0)1534	447296	|	W:	www.gov.je/hsi
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From: John Spence <J.Spence1@gov.je>
Date: Tuesday, 23 December 2025 at 12:47
To: paul knight <asrguernsey@gmail.com>, rachel knight
<rachelasrgsy@gmail.com>, Darren Crookes
<darrenasrguernsey@gmail.com>
Subject: [Official - Sensitive] Jersey Asbestos Licence application
Dear All,
 
I am writing to advise that HSI have written to the Minister for Social
Security to recommend that ASR Ltd be granted a licence for asbestos
work within Jersey.  As this requires a Ministerial Decision and relevant
signatures and given the time of year the licence will likely be issued early
to mid-January 2026.
 
[abridged version]

Sincerely,
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Sincerely,
 
John
John	Spence	|	Inspector	|	Health	and	Safety	Inspectorate
States	of	Jersey	|	Mari7me	House	|	La	Route	du	Port	Elizabeth	|	St	Helier	|
Jersey	CI	|	JE2	3NW		T:	+	44(0)1534	447296	|	W:	www.gov.je/hsi
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*******************************************************************************
***************************************
Care : If you have received this email and it was not intended for you,
please reply to the sender, and then delete it. Please treat our
information in confidence. This communication may contain legal
advice which is confidential and/or privileged. It should not be
forwarded or copied to anyone else without the prior permission of
the sender.

Contract : This email does not form any binding agreement unless it
is supported by an official States of Jersey purchase order form.

Content : All States information systems may be monitored to ensure
that they are operating correctly. Furthermore, the content of emails
and other data on these systems may be examined, in exceptional
circumstances, for the purpose of investigating or detecting any
unauthorised use. This email has been scanned for viruses by the
States of Jersey email gateway.

Confidentiality and Privacy : The confidentiality of this e-mail and
your reply cannot be guaranteed. As a public authority, the States of
Jersey is subject to the provisions of the Freedom of Information
(Jersey) Law 2011. Under this Law we may be required to disclose
information we hold, including the contents of this email and any
response to it, unless the information is protected from disclosure by
an exemption under the Law or any other enactment, including the
Data Protection (Jersey) Law 2018. We collect and process personal
information about you under the Data Protection (Jersey) Law 2018.
For more information on how we use your data please go to our
privacy statement pages on www.gov.je.

*******************************************************************************
***************************************
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